



14

102371529

I hereby certify that this ASSIGNMENT and TRANSMITTAL are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, DC 20231,

on this day of letrice, 2003

By: Barbara J. Whaley

2.19.03

**PATENT** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of : LINKE, et al.

For : METAL HOUSING, ESPECIALLY FOR AN

AIRBAG CONTROL DEVICE

Serial No. : 09/914,711

Filing Date : August 31, 2001

Examiner : Unknown

Attorney Docket No. : TRW 2 0270

## **ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER**

**Box Assignments** 

**Assistant Commissioner of Patents** 

Washington D. C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

TRW Automotive Electronics & Components GmbH & Co. KG

2. Name and Address of receiving Parties:

Name: Alutec Metallwaren GmbH & Co.

Street Address: Ferdinand-von-Steinbeis-Ring 40

City: <u>D-75447 Sternenfels</u>

Country: GERMANY

/24/2003 LMUELLER 00000143 09914711

FC:8021 40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 013766 FRAME: 0724

3.	Nature of Conveyance:							
	<u>X</u>	Assignment	-	Change	e of Name			
		Security Agreement		Merge	r			
	Other							
	Execution Date: <u>January 31, 2003</u>							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
		Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent	No.(s)			
	Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes	<u>X</u>	No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							
	James W. McKee, Esq.							
	Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP							
	1100 Superior Avenue							
	Seventh Floor Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518							
		Cicvolana,	Ollio 4	7117 23	10			
6.	Number of applications and patents involved:1							
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$							
	<u>X</u> I	Enclosed						
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional filing fees which may be required for this application without specific authorization, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP

Date: [[FEB 03

Michael E. Hedzich

James W. McKee

Reg. No. 26,482

Michael E. Hudzinski

Reg. No. 34,185

1100 Superior Avenue

7th Floor

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

N:\TRWZ\200270\BJW2776A.wpd

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

4

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, TRW Automotive Electronic & Components GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as TRW) a German Corporation having a place of business at Industriestrassee 2-8, 78315 Radolfzell, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/914,711, filed on August 31, 2001 in the name of Linke, et al. for "METAL HOUSING, ESPECIALLY FOR AN AIRBAG CONTROL DEVICE," and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Alutec Metallwaren GmbH & Co., (hereinafter referred to as Alutec) a German corporation having a place of business at 75447 Sternenfels, Germany, is desirous of acquiring a fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent they may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Alutec to TRW and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TRW has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Alutec, fifty percent (50%) of the full and undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent they may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the fifty percent (50%) interest hereby assigned, by Alutec for its use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by TRW if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of TRW Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to TRW Automotive Electronic & Components GmbH & Co. KG and said Alutec Metallwaren GmbH & Co., as each owners of an undivided fifty percent (50%) share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said TRW and Alutec, their successors and

January, 2003.

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

, on this 🚮 day of

Signature

Andreas Neumanna
Type or print name of authorized person

Manage Pert & Handa oir EC Enrop & CHEY og

N:\TRWZ\2002?0\BJW1856A.WPD

PATENT REEL: 013766 FRAME: 0727